
 

 

 

SPRING 2015 WEEK 4 

WB: Monday 26th January 2015 

 

House Points 
 

Totals so far this term 
 

Ruby  194 points 

Sapphire   144 points 

Emerald   173 points 

Amber  129 points 

 

Your Weekly 

 

NOTES & REMINDERS 

 A reminder that the next instalment of £25 for Heatree is now due. Do please contact the office if 

you have any queries.  

 We have had various uniform items going missing. Can we remind parents to check labels in 

case their children  have inadvertently picked up another child’s clothes. Many thanks. 

 

FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT @ SMCC  -  YEAR 5 

A reminder that the football tournament is on Thursday 5th February  -  permission slips asap please. 

Don’t forget warm clothing, trainers, football boots and shin pads if you have them. Children will also 

need a packed lunch and an extra drink. Thank you to those who have volunteered to help with transport  

-  we will confirm details early next week. 

 

INFANT TRIP TO TIVERTON MUSEUM 

Letters are being sent home today about the Infant class trip to Tiverton Museum on Thursday 12th 

February.  

 

BBC TEN PIECES  -  QUEEN’S THEATRE, BARNSTAPLE 

The next event in the BBC Ten Pieces classical music initiative will be on Friday 13th February at the 

Queen’s Theatre in Barnstaple. We are currently looking into the organisation of this so look out for  

details coming home soon. 

 

BBC RADIO 2 500 WORDS SHORT STORY COMPETITION 

This year’s 500 word short story competition has now been launched  -  the deadline for entries is  

Thursday 26th February so plenty of time to craft those wonderful stories. There is a link to the BBC 

website on the school website under Junior Events. 

 

PTFA 

Burns Night, held on 23 January, was another great success for the PTFA raising a fantastic £786. Huge 

thanks to everyone involved in organising the event and also to those who went along to support the 

PTFA and the school. 

 

PRE-SCHOOL NEWS 

A reminder that we have a vacancy in Pre-School for a helper on one day per week (Thursday). A  

minimum Level 2 childcare qualification is required for this position and the deadline for applications is 

Friday 6th February. For further details please see over.  

 

JDRF COFFEE MORNING  -  FUNDRAISING FOR DIABETES RESEARCH 

Please see over for details of a coffee morning in aid of the Juvenile Diabetes Research  

Foundation. JDRF raise funds for vital research into Type 1 Diabetes and the coffee morning has been  

organised by our very own Grace Sinclair. We hope as many families as possible are able to go along to 

support her. Donations for the raffle can be sent in to school and we will pass them on to Grace. 

 
 

FUTURE DATES & EVENTS 
 

Mon 2 Feb   Governors Meeting  -  6.15pm @ Bishops Nympton 

Thu 5 Feb   Football Tournament at SMCC (Yr 5) 

Thu 12 Feb   Infant Trip to Tiverton Museum 

Fri 13 Feb   BBC Ten Pieces @ Queens Theatre, Barnstaple (Yr 6) 

Mon 16  -  Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM 

Mon 23 Feb   Children return to school 

Tue 24 Feb   OPEN AFTERNOON, 2.30pm 

Mon 2 Mar   Parents Evening 1 

Mon 9 Mar   Parents Evening 2 

Thu 12 Mar   School Photos 

Wed 18  -  Fri 19 Mar  Heatree 

Fri 27 Mar   Last Day of school 

Mon 30 Mar  -  Fri 10 Apr EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Mon 13 Apr   Non-pupil Day 

Tue 14 Apr   Children return to school 

Website: www.east-anstey-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Spring Term Achievers 

Amethyst  Awards 

 

Infant Achiever: Thea 

 

Junior Achievers: 

Maths achievers: Lydia 

   Amber 
 

English achievers: Emily 

   Grace M 


